Keysight Technologies
Millimeter Wave Frequency Extenders
From Virginia Diodes Inc. for the
Keysight X-Series Signal Analyzers
Technical Overview
Figure 1. The N9029AV03 frequency extender covers the WR3.4 band from 220 to 330 GHz.

11 | Keysight | Millimeter Wave Frequency Extenders – Technical Overview
Table 6. Ordering information
Keysight model number VDI part number Frequency range (GHz) Description
N9029AV01 WR1.0SAX 750 – 1,100 WR1.0 signal analyzer frequency extender
N9029AV1B WR1.5SAX 500 – 750 WR1.5 signal analyzer frequency extender
N9029AV02 WR2.2SAX 325 – 500 WR2.2 signal analyzer frequency extender
N9029AV2B WR2.8SAX 260 – 400 WR2.8 signal analyzer frequency extender
N9029AV03 WR3.4SAX 220 – 330 WR3.4 signal analyzer frequency extender
N9029AV05 WR5.1SAX 140 – 220 WR5.1 signal analyzer frequency extender
N9029AV06 WR6.5SAX 110 – 170 WR6.5 signal analyzer frequency extender
N9029AV08 WR8.0SAX 90 – 140 WR8.0 signal analyzer frequency extender
N9029AV10 WR10SAX 75 – 110 WR10 signal analyzer frequency extender
N9029AV12 WR12SAX 60 – 90 WR12 signal analyzer frequency extender
N9029AV15 WR15SAX 50 – 75 WR15 signal analyzer frequency extender
Option AMP provides waveguide amplification to the signal analyzer frequency extender
input to overcome conversion loss and transmission loss. Option BF1 provides waveguide
band pass filtering to the signal analyzer frequency extender input to filter one sideband
and preserve signal modulation.
Table 5. Band pass filter options
Keysight model number Band pass frequency Waveguide size
N9029AV12-BF1 59.5 to 61.5 GHz WR12
N9029AV12-BF2 71 to 76 GHz WR12
N9029AV12-BF3 81 to 86 GHz WR12
N9029AV12-BF4 76 to 81 GHz WR12
N9029AV15-BF1 57.24 to 59.4 GHz WR15
N9029AV15-BF2 59.4 to 61.56 GHz WR15
N9029AV15-BF3 61.56 to 63.72 GHz WR15
N9029AV15-BF4 63.72 to 65.88 GHz WR15
N9029AV15-BF5 57.24 to 65.88 GHz WR15
12 | Keysight | Millimeter Wave Frequency Extenders – Technical Overview
Accessories included with each N9029AVxx signal analyzer
frequency extender:
2.92 mm (m) to 2.92 mm (m) coaxial cable, 1.2 m length
USB memory stick with documentation and calibration data
9 volt DC power supply
Related Web Resources
For more information visit:
For more information on VDI’s signal analyzer frequency extenders, visit:
Virginia Diodes Inc. contact info:
979 2nd Street, SE
Suite 309
Charlottesville, VA 22902
Phone: (434) 297-3257
Fax: (434) 297-3258
Email: info@vadiodes.com
Table 7. Horn antenna options
Keysight model number Frequency range
N9029AH15 50 to 75 GHz
N9029AH12 60 to 90 GHz
N9029AH10 75 to 110 GHz
N9029AH08 90 to 140 GHz
N9029AH05 140 to 220 GHz
Horn antenna options provide free space coupling to the signal analyzer frequency
extenders.
13 | Keysight | Millimeter Wave Frequency Extenders – Technical Overview